

ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED
SDDOT MITCHELL REGION OFFICE

PROJECT: 000I-271
COUNTY: Minnehaha
PCN: I5FK
TYPE OF WORK: Site Restoration
LOCATION: Along I229 Exit 6 SB On Ramp

ENGINEER'S
ESTIMATE:
\$74,418.40
LETTING DATE:
4/23/2019

BIDDERS				D&G Concrete Const., Inc 1408 East 39th St. N. Sioux Falls, SD 57104		Journey Group Companies 4500 West 58th Street Sioux Falls, SD 57108		Soukup Construction 701 N. Ebenezer Sioux Falls, SD 57107		T&R Contracting, Inc 5000 N. Gulby Ave Sioux Falls, SD 57104	
BID SECURITY				Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Annual Bid Bond		Bid Bond	
BID ITEM NUMBER	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
009E0010	Mobilization	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$6,280.00	Lump Sum	\$10,500.00	Lump Sum	\$20,000.00	Lump Sum	\$10,000.00
100E0100	Clearing	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$1,100.00	Lump Sum	\$500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,100.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00
110E0300	Remove Concrete Curb and/or Gutter	133	Ft	\$5.50	\$731.50	\$10.75	\$1,429.75	\$5.50	\$731.50	\$20.00	\$2,660.00
110E0605	Remove Chain Link Fence	335	Ft	\$2.25	\$753.75	\$4.50	\$1,507.50	\$3.95	\$1,323.25	\$4.05	\$1,356.75
110E1010	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	2263	SqYd	\$2.00	\$4,526.00	\$2.75	\$6,223.25	\$3.00	\$6,789.00	\$6.00	\$13,578.00
110E1100	Remove Concrete Pavement	66	SqYd	\$11.00	\$726.00	\$8.50	\$561.00	\$8.50	\$561.00	\$15.00	\$990.00
110E1140	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	62	SqYd	\$5.50	\$341.00	\$4.00	\$248.00	\$4.50	\$279.00	\$15.00	\$930.00
120E0010	Unclassified Excavation	600	CuYd	\$13.20	\$7,920.00	\$8.50	\$5,100.00	\$14.00	\$8,400.00	\$25.00	\$15,000.00
120E6300	Water for Vegetation	11	MGal	\$44.00	\$484.00	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$44.80	\$492.80	\$46.00	\$506.00
230E0010	Placing Topsoil	135	CuYd	\$11.50	\$1,552.50	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$7.75	\$1,046.25	\$25.00	\$3,375.00
230E0020	Contractor Furnished Topsoil	35	CuYd	\$30.00	\$1,050.00	\$60.00	\$2,100.00	\$55.00	\$1,925.00	\$45.00	\$1,575.00
250E0020	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$3,100.00	Lump Sum	\$2,500.00	Lump Sum	\$1,050.00	Lump Sum	\$1,000.00
380E6110	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	12	Each	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$20.00	\$240.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$20.00	\$240.00
621E0160	6' Chain Link Fence with Tension Wired Top	366	Ft	\$14.96	\$5,475.36	\$17.25	\$6,313.50	\$15.25	\$5,581.50	\$15.65	\$5,727.90
634E0010	Flagging	20	Hour	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80	\$28.99	\$579.80
634E0110	Traffic Control Signs	93.2	SqFt	\$1.10	\$102.52	\$1.25	\$116.50	\$1.15	\$107.18	\$1.25	\$116.50
634E0120	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	LS	Lump Sum	\$2,600.00	Lump Sum	\$2,250.00	Lump Sum	\$1,950.00	Lump Sum	\$2,400.00
634E0275	Type 3 Barricade	1	Each	\$44.00	\$44.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$45.00	\$45.00	\$50.00	\$50.00
634E0420	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Board	1	Each	\$80.00	\$80.00	\$64.00	\$64.00	\$56.00	\$56.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
650E0080	Type B68 Concrete Curb and Gutter	133	Ft	\$26.00	\$3,458.00	\$30.00	\$3,990.00	\$52.00	\$6,916.00	\$40.00	\$5,320.00
651E0040	4" Concrete Sidewalk	1770	SqFt	\$8.00	\$14,160.00	\$8.50	\$15,045.00	\$8.40	\$14,868.00	\$10.50	\$18,585.00
651E7000	Type 1 Detectable Warnings	10	SqFt	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$125.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$750.00
730E0206	Type D Permanent Seed Mixture	140	Lb	\$9.90	\$1,386.00	\$11.50	\$1,610.00	\$10.10	\$1,414.00	\$10.35	\$1,449.00
732E0250	Fiber Mulching	1338	Lb	\$0.50	\$669.00	\$0.60	\$802.80	\$0.50	\$669.00	\$0.55	\$735.90
734E0154	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	200	Ft	\$3.52	\$704.00	\$4.00	\$800.00	\$3.60	\$720.00	\$3.70	\$740.00
734E0165	Remove and Reset Erosion Control Wattle	200	Ft	\$1.10	\$220.00	\$1.30	\$260.00	\$1.15	\$230.00	\$1.15	\$230.00
TOTALS:				\$59,283.43		\$64,376.10		\$78,384.28		\$90,494.85	